

LGX Adapter Plates

1. Product picture



2. Description

(LGX-AP) Adapter Plates add versatility to the panel product line. Adapter plates are compatible with industry standard platforms allowing for easy upgrades of existing panels. Adapter Plates come preloaded and are available in 6, 8, and 12 pack versions, and are available in virtually any adapter configuration.

3、Features

- Suitable for SC, LC, ST, FC, MPO/MTP & E2000 adaptors etc.
- Interchangeable for a wide range of products
- Easy to install with either fastening pips or screw in
- Ranges from low to high density fibre counts
- Robust steel design
- Supplied with adaptors pre-loaded

4. Application

- Data Center LAN/SAN
- LGX-ME Use
- LGX Compatible Connector Housings
- High-Density Fiber Management



5. Specification

Item	Parameter	
Connector Type	SC, LC, ST, FC, MPO/MTP & E2000	
Plate Material	Steel and Nylon	
Fiber Type	SM	ММ
Color	Blue, Green, Metallic	Beige, Metallic, Aqua
Testing Wavelength	1310nm, 1550nm	850nm, 1300nm
Insertion Loss	Typical≤0.15dB,max.≤0.20dB	
Repeatability	≤0.10dB	
Exchangeability	≤0.20dB	
Durability	1000 Mating, max≤0.20dB	
Channel Number	Single core, dual-core, four cores	
Housing Material	Plastic or metal	
Alignment Sleeve	Ceramic (ZrO2) or customized	
Operating Temperature	-40°C to +80°C	
Storage Temperature	-40°C to +85°C	